



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A.10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **23.02.2017**

Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Renotify on 6th September, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2017/radhika