



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. with
Ms.Nitin Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
SI K Brijit Singh,
Inspector Yogeshwar, PS-Darya Ganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

06.09.2017

Parties are directed to file written synopsis along with citations, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 24th January, 2018.

I.S.MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/sr