



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & Crl. M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Addl. PP for the
State with SI Birjit Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

24.01.2018

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.

At request, renotify on 24.07.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 24, 2018

'rs'