



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr. Nitin
Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Garg, APP for the State
with SI Amit Sharma, PS Darya Ganj,
Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

28.08.2019

List on 31.1.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 28, 2019

ib