



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State
with SI Jitender Kumar, PS Darya
Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **20.05.2022**

Re-notify for 27.07.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MAY 20, 2022

ha