



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014**
MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh Popli, learned APP
for State along with SI Satnarayan, PS Jaitpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

% **ORDER**
27.07.2022

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner was discharged by the Metropolitan Magistrate, however, the revisional Court has reversed the decision.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner further submits that written synopsis and arguments on behalf of the petitioner have already been submitted along with relevant judgments relied upon by him and that



he would conclude his arguments within half an hour.

4. Learned APP for the State, also undertakes to file written synopsis along with relevant judgments to be relied upon by him within two weeks from today.

5. List this matter for further hearing at the end of the Board on 01.09.2022.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 27, 2022/MJ