



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL. M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI-Jitender Kumar, PS
Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.09.2022

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on
18.10.2022.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/hk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any