



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014 (For seeking Interim
Directions)

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauchan and Mr.
Sushil Dixit, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
S.I. Jitender Kumar, P.S. Darya Ganj,
Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.01.2023

Re-notify on 24.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/sa