



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Proxy Counsel

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.05.2023

%

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that the main counsel Mr. Parvinder who has to argue the present matter is unavailable today, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.
2. Re-notify on 14.09.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 24, 2023/sa