



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014 (Directions)**

MUKUL MANRAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
the State.
SI Jitender Kumar, PS Darya Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

At request of learned APP for the State, in order to enable him to seek
assistance of the Investigating Officer in the present case, re-notify on
18.03.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/sn