



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014, CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Ms. Kavita
Singh, Advocates for Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.
SI Shakti, PS Daryaganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

SC