



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014, CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Bhardwaj, Advocate via
video-conferencing.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with SI Shakit, P.S. Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned APP appearing for the State submits, that the present matter has recently been marked to her; and seeks time to file written synopsis in compliance of earlier orders.

Let the needful be done before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 22nd April 2025.

As requested, let Trial Court Record be requisitioned in electronic form from the concerned court of the learned Magistrate; and let a copy of the same be supplied to both counsel on request.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

V.Rawat