



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3133/2014, CRL.M.A. 10858/2014
MUKUL MANRAI

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Shakti, PS
Daryaganj.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
22.04.2025

1. The learned APP seeks more time to file the written synopsis. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
2. The petitioner is also at liberty to file written synopsis within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for hearing on 11.08.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 22, 2025/ss/frk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any