



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**

MUKUL MANRAI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 03.11.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/AS