



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**
MUKUL MANRAI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Puneet Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Priyank Rana.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.03.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 10, 2026/ss