



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3133/2014 & CRL.M.A. 10858/2014**
MUKUL MANRAIPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State. (*Through VC*)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid *mode*.
2. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. List on 17.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 14, 2026/b